

16th October, 2019

To, BSE Limited, Listing Department P. J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 532419

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

NSE: SMARTLINK

Sub: Filing of corrigendum to the Letter of Offer, pursuant to Buyback of 36,50,000 fully paidup equity shares of face value of ₹2 each ("Equity Shares") of Smartlink Holdings Limited ("Company") at a price of ₹130 per Equity Share payable in cash, for an amount aggregating up to ₹47,45,00,000 on a proportionate basis, through the tender offer route

Dear Sir,

This is in furtherance to our letter dated 9 October 2019 for submission of a copy of the Letter of Offer dated 5 October 2019 ("Letter of Offer"). As disclosed in the Letter of Offer, the Offer Period is set to commence on 18 October, 2019 and close on November 1, 2019. In this context, please note that 21 October, 2019 been declared as a public holiday in Maharashtra in view of the assembly elections. Further the Stock Exchanges have declared a trading holiday as well. Therefore, in compliance with the Buyback Regulations, the Buyback Closing Date has been extended from "1 November 2019 (Friday)" to "4 November 2019 (Monday)".

Accordingly, the Company has issued a corrigendum to the Letter of Offer dated 15 October 2019 and published in the same newspapers in which the public announcement was published ("Corrigendum") to update the Schedule of Activities appearing in the Letter of Offer. The Buy Back Closing Date in the Letter of Offer and Tender Form shall be read accordingly. This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the Letter of Offer. Please find enclosed a copy of the Corrigendum as Annexure A. Capitalised terms used but not defined herein or the Corrigendum shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise defined.

Please feel free to contact the following persons from ICICI Securities Limited if you require any information or clarification:

Contact person	Contact No.	Email id
Sameer Purohit	+91 22 6637 7507	sameer.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Arjun A. Mehrotra	+91 22 6637 7468	arjun.mehrotra@icicisecurities.com

Yours sincerely, For SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

URJITA DAMLE COMPANY SECRETARY

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Smartlink Network Systems Limited)

Registered Office : L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, GA, 403722, IN | Land Phone : +91 832 2885400 | Fax : +91 832 2783395 Corporate Office : 215 Atrium, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Courtyard Marriott Compound, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA Land Phone : +91 22 3061 6666 / 2652 6696

www.smartlinkholdings.com



TELESMART

Coimbatore

15.10.2019

Place : Ahmedabad

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ECONOMY 4 MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED CIN:L31103TZ1990PLC002836 Regd. Office: 43, Balasundaram Road, Coimbatore - 641018 Tel: +91- 422-2240109 / 2246184 | Fax: +91- 422-2246209 Email: info@magnacast.com | Web:www.magnacast.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Wednesday, the 6th November, 2019 at Coimbatore, to consider and approve, inter alia unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

The intimation is available on the website of the Company, www.magnacast.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchange- www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.

> For Magna Electro Castings Limited N KRISHNA SAMARAJ Managing Director

Shree Digvijay Cement Company Limited CIN: L26940GJ1944PLC000749 CEMENT Digvijaygram, Jamnagar - 361 140 (Gujarat) Email: investors.sdccl@digvijaycement.com Website: www.digvijaycement.com Phone 0288-2344272-75, Fax No. 0288-2344092

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 24th October, 2019 at Mumbai, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019.

This Notice is also available at Investors Section of the Company's website www.digvijaycement.com and also on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

For Shree Digvijay Cement Co. Ltd. Sd/-Suresh Meher Date: 4th October, 2019 VP (Legal) & Company Secretary

PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

Regd.Office: 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi, 110048 CIN: L25209DL1992PLC049590. Phone: 011-29246481 Email: compliance.officer@premierpoly.com, Website: www.premierpoly.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.2015, a Meeting of Board of Directors of the company will be held on Tuesday, 22ndOctober,2019 at 11.30 A.M. at Registered Office of the company at 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, Zamroodpur, New Delhi 110048 to consider and approve



Regd. Office: 43/46, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024 Tel: (033) 2469-8545 Fax: (033) 2469-8150 Website: www.grse.in E-mail: investor.grievance@grse.co.in (CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891)

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 31st October, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Indiabulls **MUTUAL FUND**

Investment Manager : Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd. (AMC) Registered Office: M - 62 & 63, 1st Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001. Tel.: (011) - 30252900, Fax: (011) - 30252901, Website: www.indiabullsamc.com CIN: U65991DL2008PLC176627

Notice cum Addendum No. 14/2019

Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID), Key Information Memorandum (KIM) and Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Indiabulls Mutual Fund (IBMF):

Appointment of Mr. G. Jagan Mohan Rao as an Independent Director on the Board of Indiabulls Trustee Company Limited :

Investors are hereby informed that Mr. G. Jagan Mohan Rao has been appointed as an Independent Director with effect from Monday, October 07, 2019 on the Board of Indiabulls Trustee Co. Ltd.

2. Change in Benchmark of the Indiabulls Ultra Short Term Fund:

Investors are hereby informed about the change in Benchmark of Indiabulls Ultra Short Term Fund (An open ended ultra-short term debt scheme investing in instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 3 months and 6 months) w.e.f. October 16, 2019:

Existing Benchmark	New Benchmark					
CRISIL Liquid Fund Index	CRISIL Ultra Short Term Debt Index					

Benchmark justification: The Scheme intends to have a portfolio mix of instruments, which are mainly captured by the Benchmark Index. Hence, the benchmark is an appropriate benchmark for the Scheme. The performance will be benchmarked to the Total Returns Variant of the Index

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM & SAI of IBMF. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the SID. KIM & SAI shall remain unchanged

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd. (Investment Manager to Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

> Place : Mumbai Date : October 15, 2019

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Chidambaram faces prospect of ED arrest



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi. October 15

AFTER SPENDING 55 days in CBI and judicial custody in the INX Media corruption case, former finance minister PChidambaram now faces the prospect of arrest by the **Enforcement Directorate (ED)** after a city court allowed his interrogation in Tihar jail here on Wednesday in a related money laundering matter.

Since his arrest on August 21, Chidambaram has, till Tuesday, spent 55 days in custody

The order by Special Judge Ajay Kumar Kuhar on Tuesday comes just two days before the judicial custody of the 74-year old Congress veteran was set to expire in the corruption case filed by the CBI.

Since his arrest on August 21, Chidambaram has till Tuesday spent 55 days in cuse CBI as well as judi e spells. Suhar allowed the ED gate Chidambaram l on Wednesday, and , if necessary, in convith the INX Media indering case. dge said three ED an interrogate Chim after 8.30 am and ail superintendent to ssary arrangements lge, who allowed the ED seeking permisuiz Chidambaram ted the Congress lea seeking to recal ction warrant issued m. he court passed the citor General Tushar l Special Public Prosnit Mahajan, appear ED, sought permisestion Chidambaram bace available in the use Avenue court The court, however, not in the dignity of on that you interroarrest him here in w." g another legal batmbaram on Tuesday il from the Supreme he corruption case, at the CBI wants to in custody to humil-The court will hear on ay the arguments of ehta, representing advocate Kapil Sibal shek Manu Singhvi for Chidambaram nch headed by Justice thi that there were no s against the former ninister or his family having ever tried to or influence any witcase.The lawyers also that there are no s of financial loss or siphoning of funds. Judge Kuhar said the ED had moved the application seeking production warrant of the accused as he was in custody in the case being investigated by the CBI for the predicate offence. "The DoE (Directorate of Enforcement) cannot interrogate accused without the permission of the court, he being in custody of this court. The application therefore sought for his production in the court for the purpose of arrest and remand. "Therefore, in these circumstances, the DoE can seek the permission to interrogate the accused and then if the grounds specified in section 19 of the PMLA Act are made out. arrest the accused. Accord ingly, the application for arrest of accused is being treated as an application for interrogation of accused is allowed accordingly," the court said. Section 19 of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA), 2002 empowers the investigating agency/ED to arrest any person who is guilty of money laundering under the Act. The court said the ED's application for remand is premature at this stage and it would be considered only if Chidambaram is arrested in the case by the agency.

standalone Unaudited Financial Results of and half year ended 30 th Septmeber,20 Liability Statement of the company as on Further, trading window for dealing in th by the Insiders, as defined under the Trading) Regulations,2015 is closed from to Thursday,24 th October,2019 (both da The notice is available on the Company's and also on www.bseindia.com and www.r Date : 14/10/2019 Place : New Delhi	Registered Office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, Goa, 403722 Tel.: (0832) 288 5400; Fax: (0832) 278 3395 E-mail: company.secretary@smartlinkholdings.com Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED 5 OCTOBER 2019 FOR THE BUYBACK OF 36,50,000 (THIRTY SIX LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 2 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") AT A PRICE OF RS. 130 (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO RS. 47,45,00,000 (RUPEES FORTY SEVEN CRORE FORTY FIVE LAKH ONLY), BEING EQUAL TO 19.65% OF THE AGGREGATE OF THE FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES AS PER THE LATEST AUDITED STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET OF THE COMPANY AS ON 31 MARCH 2019, ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS THROUGH THE								
SCHEDULE FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUN (Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Lic		Place: Kolkata Date: 15 th October, 2		ders & Engineers Limited Sd/- eep Mahapatra ary and Compliance Officer	TENDER OFFER ROUTE. This Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer ("Corrigendum") should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the Letter of Offer dated 5 October 2019, unless otherwise specified. Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise defined.				
 FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS Name of corporate debtor Date of incorporation of corporate debtor Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No./Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor 	, , ,	(A Govt. of Inc Regd. Office : I New Delhi-1100 E-PRO	astructure Finance C lia Enterprise) NBCC Tower, Plate A&B, Block-2, 5 23 Website: <u>www.lifcl.org</u> CIN:U6 DCUREMENT TENDER E-Tender for the following:	5 ⁿ Floor, East Kidwal Nagar, 7190DL2006GOI144520	As disclosed in the Letter of Offer, th (Friday) and close on 1 November 21 October 2019 has been declar assembly elections. Further, the Sto Accordingly, in compliance with the been extended from "1 November 2 The Equity Shareholders of the Co Schedule of Activities, as contained	er 2019 (Fridag ed as a public ock Exchanges Buyback Reg 2019 (Friday)" t ompany are re	y). In this co c holiday in I have declare gulations, the c "4 Novemb quested to n	nnection, plea Maharashtra in ed a trading hol Buyback Closi er 2019 (Monda ote the amenda	se note that view of the liday as well, ing Date has ay)". ments to the
	Bank, Sunder Nagar, Near ESI, Hyderabad-500003 (Telangana).	Sr. E-Tender ID & No. Reference No.	Subject	Last Date & Time for Bid Submission	Activity	Original schedule of activities		Revised schedule of activities	
6. Date of Closure of Insolvency resolution process	13 th October, 2019	1. 2019_IIFCL_ 33637_1	Request for Proposal (RfP) for appointment of		Date	Day	Date	Day	
 Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor Name,Address, Email Address, Telephone Number and the 	Address, Name: AVS Krishna Mohan IIFCL/IAD/Proc/ Consulting Entity for Analysis of Internal Function, preparing	Consulting Entity for Gap Analysis of Internal Audit Function, preparing Risk	(https://etenders. gov.in/eprocure/	Date of board meeting to approve the proposal for Buyback of Equity Shares	14 June 2019	Friday	14 June 2019	Friday	
Registration Number of the Liquidator	Road No. 7, Nagarjuna Nagar, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073 (Telangana) Email: avskmohan@gmail.com Phone: +91 800 870 5290 (M) RegNo.IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00521/	2 2010 11501	2. 2019_IIFCL_ 33458_1 Request for Proposal (RFP) for appointment of IIFCL/IAD/Proc/ 2019-20/02 27-I (RfP) for appointment of CERT-IN empaneled Entity for conducting IIFCL (SAP 27-I (RfP)		Date of declaration of results of the postal ballot for special resolution by the Equity Shareholders, approving the Buyback	31 July 2019	Wednesday	31 July 2019	Wednesday
8b. Address , e-mail address for submission of Claims	2017-18/10946 Address: F- 26, Raghavaratna Towers, Chirag Ali Lane, Abids, Hyderabad – 500 001. EMail: liq.yagmag@gmail.com	33458_1 IIFCL/IAD/Proc/			Date of board meeting of the Company at which the Buyback Price and Buyback Size was approved	31 July 2019	Wednesday	31 July 2019	Wednesday
9. Last date for submission of claims Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble Na t	13 th November, 2019 ional Company Law Tribunal,	The Tender door	implemented) nent along with detailed		Date of publication of Public Announcement for the Buyback	2 August 2019	Friday	2 August 2019	Friday
Hyderabad Bench I has ordered the commence Labs Private Limited on 14 th October 2019. The stakeholders of Yagmag Labs Private Limit a proof of their claims, or update their claims subm	ement of liquidation of the Yagmag ed are hereby called upon to submit tted during the corporate insolvency	downloaded from IIF the Central Public gov.in/eprocure/ap	CL website (http://www.ii Procurement E-Tender P p).	fcl.org/) as well as from Portal (<u>https://etenders.</u>	Record Date for determining the Buyback Entitlement and the names of Eligible Shareholders	13 August 2019	Tuesday	13 August 2019	Tuesday
resolution process, as on the Liquidation comm November 2019 , to the liquidator at the address The financial creditors shall submit their proc	mentioned against item 8. of of claims by electronic means	registration on Go	es interested in participating vt. of India Central Pub ving digital certificate/sign	lic Procurement Portal	Buyback Opens on	18 October 2019	Friday	18 October 2019	Friday
only. All other stakeholders may submit the pro by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of cl			, it shall be published on e-te		Buyback Closes on	1 November 2019	Friday	4 November 2019	Monday
	A. V. S. Krishna Mohan or YAGMAG LABS PVT LTD			ditor, IIFCL, New Delhi	Last date of receipt of completed Tender Forms and other specified documents by the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the Buyback	4 November 2019	Monday	2111/10110-0010	Wednesday
	ATIONAL TR				Last date of verification by Registrar to the Buyback	8 November 2019	Friday	11 November 2019	Monday
Regu. onice : Tra	vel House' T-2, Communit CIN : L63040	DL1981PLC011941	uai, Filase-i, New Delf		Last date of providing Acceptance/	11 November	Monday	13 November	Wednesday

CIN: L63040DL1981PLC011941 Tel: 91-11-26017808 E-mail: investor_TH@ith.co.in Website: www.internationaltravelhouse.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results

for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Last date for settlement of bids on 13 November Wednesday 14 November Thursday

2019

SI. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2019	6 Months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	5,487.93	10,742.02	5,145.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(257.83)	(289.75)	110.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(257.83)	(289.75)	110.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(212.70)	(224.81)	67.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.85)	(281.54)	101.46
6	Equity Share Capital	799.45	799.45	799.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised):	e	3	
	1. Basic (₹) :	(2.66)	(2.81)	0.85
	2. Diluted (₹) :	(2.66)	(2.81)	0.85

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 15th October, 2019. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.internationaltravelhouse.in) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2019 which needs to be explained.

International Travel House			For and on behalf of the Board
		Sd/-	Sd/-
Keep Gains	Dated: 15th October, 2019	Nakul Anand	Savio Sequeira
	Place : New Delhi	Chairman	Chief Financial Officer
epaper.financia			

The Stock Excitatives	2019		2019	
Last date for return of unaccepted demat Equity Shares by Stock Exchanges to the Eligible Shareholders/Stock Broker		Wednesday	14 November 2019	Thursday
Last date for payment of consideration to Eligible Shareholders who participated in the Buyback	- U I U	Wednesday	14 November 2019	Thursday
Last Date for extinguishment of Equity Shares	22 November 2019	Friday	29 November 2019	Friday

2019

Note: Where last dates are mentioned for certain activities, such activities may happen on or before the respective last dates.

Further, (a) references to the Buyback Closing Date, in the Letter of Offer and in the Tender Form, which has been specified to be "1 November 2019 (Friday)", must be read as "4 November 2019 (Monday)"; and (b) references to the last date of receipt of completed Tender Forms and other specified documents by the Registrar to the Buyback, in the Letter of Offer, which has been specified to be "4 November 2019 (Monday)", must be read as "6 November 2019 (Wednesday)".

Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, the other contents and terms in the Letter of Offer remain unchanged. A copy of this Corrigendum is expected to be available on the websites of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in), Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.smartlinkholdings.com).

In terms of Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors accepts responsibility for all the information contained in this Corrigendum and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For an	nd on	behalf (of a	Il members	of	the	Board	of	Directors of	Smartlink	Holdings	Limited
--------	-------	----------	------	------------	----	-----	-------	----	--------------	-----------	----------	---------

Sd/-

Krishnanand Gaonkar

Sd/-	
Kamalaksha Naik	
DIN: 00002013	

non-Acceptance to the Stock

Exchange by the Registrar to the

Buyback

Urjita Damle Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI

Sd/-

DIN: 00002425 Membership No. A24654

Date : 15 October 2019 Place: Mumbai

